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NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case
scheduled for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting
time for your day and division.

Court will be held in the Charles Evans Whittaker Courthouse at 400 E. 9"
Street, Kansas City, Missouri. Counsel presenting oral argument should report to
the Court of Appeals Courtroom on the 10" Floor, 30 minutes before Court
convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent
leave of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party.
However, if the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate
briefs, each party on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must

confer and decide how they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions
should be addressed to the Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an “Oral Argument Response/Appearance”
form with the Clerk’s Office identifying the party or parties they will be
representing at oral argument. If an “ Appearance” form has not already been filed,
the “Oral Argument Response/Appearance” form serves as your notice of
appearance in the case. Every attorney who presents oral argument must be
admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless the attorney has been appointed to
represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis or represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side’s argument is noted to the right of the case.
Cases designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and
record without oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases
designated NO ARG.

Michael E. Gans
Clerk of Court

www.cas. uscourts.gov

Updated 02/07/2020
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19-1366

19-1415

19-1434

19-1438

19-1439

19-1488

DIVISION I

Charles Evans Whittaker U.S. Courthouse

Court of Appeals Courtroom
10th Floor

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2020

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, COLLOTON, STRAS

WA

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

United States v. Joshua Box

United States v. Lucas Reiss
United States v. Gerome King
United States v. Christopher Logan
United States v. Alejandro Alaniz

United States v. Laron Wainwright

EDG
NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 11, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, COLLOTON, STRAS

17-2055

19-1713

19-1768

19-1398

19-2174

EM

WM

WM

WM

EM

Carman Deck v. Richard Jennings, et al.
Tyree Bell v. Officer Peter Neukirch, et al.
James Spann v. George A. Lombardi, et al.

Rhonda Button v. Dakota, Minnesota &
Eastern Railroad Corporation

Andrew Schlafly v. Eagle Forum, et al.

EDG
20

15

15

15

10



DIVISION 1
Charles Evans Whittaker U.S. Courthouse

Court of Appeals Courtroom
10th Floor

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, COLLOTON, STRAS
EDG
18-2800 WM United States v. Howard Ross, 111
18-2877 WM  United States v. Raynal King

19-1213 WM Robert Curtis v. Christian County, Missouri,
et al.

19-1214 WM Frank Bruce v. Brad Cole, et al.

18-2134 WM Michael Adair v. Andrew Saul, Commissioner,
Social Security Administration

19-1549 WM United States v. Robert White

19-1252 WM United States v. Craig Ralston

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 13, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, COLLOTON, STRAS
EDG
19-1516 WM United States v. Lamont Owens
18-3582 WM  Ernest Haney v. United States

19-1098 WM  Jet Midwest International v. F. Paul
Ohadj, et al.

19-1184 WM United States v. Mubarak Hamed

19-2055 WM United States v. Maurice Freeman

20

15

15

15

15

20

15

15

15

10



DIVISION I

Charles Evans Whittaker U.S. Courthouse

Court of Appeals Courtroom
10th Floor

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2020, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, COLLOTON, STRAS

18-3555

19-1562

19-1880

18-3630

19-1622

WM

WM

WM

WM

WM

EDG
United States v. Michael Nevatt

United States v. Robert Hoxworth
United States v. Curtis Barker

United States v. Warren Franklin, Jr.

15

10

10

10

United States v. Ivan Tofiga NO ARG



