

KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI FEBRUARY 10 – 14, 2020

Lavenski R. Smith, Chief Judge - Little Rock, Arkansas

Circuit Judges in Active Service

James B. Loken - Minneapolis, MN Steven M. Colloton - Des Moines, IA Raymond W. Gruender - St. Louis, MO Duane Benton - Kansas City, MO Bobby E. Shepherd - El Dorado, AR Jane Kelly - Cedar Rapids, IA Ralph R. Erickson - Fargo, ND L. Steven Grasz - Omaha, NE David R. Stras - Minneapolis, MN Jonathan A. Kobes - Sioux Falls, SD

Circuit Judges Who Have Taken Senior Status

Roger L. Wollman - Sioux Falls, SD C. Arlen Beam - Lincoln, NE Morris S. Arnold - Little Rock, AR Michael J. Melloy - Cedar Rapids, IA

NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case scheduled for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting time for your day and division.

Court will be held in the Charles Evans Whittaker Courthouse at 400 E. 9th Street, Kansas City, Missouri. Counsel presenting oral argument should report to the Court of Appeals Courtroom on the 10th Floor, 30 minutes before Court convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent leave of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party. However, if the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate briefs, each party on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must confer and decide how they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions should be addressed to the Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an "Oral Argument Response/Appearance" form with the Clerk's Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing at oral argument. If an "Appearance" form has not already been filed, the "Oral Argument Response/Appearance" form serves as your notice of appearance in the case. Every attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless the attorney has been appointed to represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis or represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side's argument is noted to the right of the case. Cases designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and record without oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases designated NO ARG.

> Michael E. Gans Clerk of Court

www.ca8.uscourts.gov

DIVISION I Charles Evans Whittaker U.S. Courthouse Court of Appeals Courtroom 10th Floor

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2020 BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, COLLOTON, STRAS

19-1366	WA	United States v. Joshua Box	NO ARG
19-1415	WM	United States v. Lucas Reiss	NO ARG
19-1434	WM	United States v. Gerome King	NO ARG
19-1438	WM	United States v. Christopher Logan	NO ARG
19-1439	WM	United States v. Alejandro Alaniz	NO ARG
19-1488	WM	United States v. Laron Wainwright	NO ARG

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 11, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, COLLOTON, STRAS

1.	17-2055	EM	Carman Deck v. Richard Jennings, et al.	20
2.	19-1713	WM	Tyree Bell v. Officer Peter Neukirch, et al.	15
3.	19-1768	WM	James Spann v. George A. Lombardi, et al.	15
4.	19-1398	WM	Rhonda Button v. Dakota, Minnesota & Eastern Railroad Corporation	15
5.	19-2174	EM	Andrew Schlafly v. Eagle Forum, et al.	10

DIVISION I Charles Evans Whittaker U.S. Courthouse Court of Appeals Courtroom 10th Floor

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, COLLOTON, STRAS

1.	18-2800 18-2877	WM WM	United States v. Howard Ross, III United States v. Raynal King	20
2.	19-1213	WM	Robert Curtis v. Christian County, Missouri, et al.	
	19-1214	WM	Frank Bruce v. Brad Cole, et al.	15
3.	18-2134	WM	Michael Adair v. Andrew Saul, Commissioner, Social Security Administration	15
4.	19-1549	WM	United States v. Robert White	15
5.	19-1252	WM	United States v. Craig Ralston	15

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 13, 2020, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, COLLOTON, STRAS

1.	19-1516	WM	United States v. Lamont Owens	20
2.	18-3582	WM	Ernest Haney v. United States	15
3.	19-1098	WM	Jet Midwest International v. F. Paul Ohadi, et al.	15
4.	19-1184	WM	United States v. Mubarak Hamed	15
5.	19-2055	WM	United States v. Maurice Freeman	10

DIVISION I Charles Evans Whittaker U.S. Courthouse Court of Appeals Courtroom 10th Floor

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2020, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, COLLOTON, STRAS

1.	18-3555	WM	United States v. Michael Nevatt	15
2.	19-1562	WM	United States v. Robert Hoxworth	10
3.	19-1880	WM	United States v. Curtis Barker	10
4.	18-3630	WM	United States v. Warren Franklin, Jr.	10
5.	19-1622	WM	United States v. Ivan Tofiga	10